

Lassen Fire Safe Council, Inc.

Ruth Morentz, Chair Laurence Crabtree, Vice Chair Chevi Amrein, Secretary/Treas. Cade Mohler, Managing Director

P.O. Box 816 • Susanville, CA 96130 • (530) 250-4449 • www.lassenfiresafecouncil.org

Request For Proposal: Lassen Countywide Hazardous Fuels Assessment

Lassen Fire Safe Council, Inc. (LFSC) is requesting proposals for a Lassen Countywide Hazardous Fuels Assessment from qualified consultants. The area of the project is Lassen County, California.

Tentative project implementation is expected January 2025 – December 2025. The project will involve conducting a Countywide evaluation of hazardous wildfire fuels conditions within and adjacent to the wildland urban interface (WUI) of Lassen County Communities. Project deliverables may include but are not limited to, mapping hazardous fuels conditions, assessing specific hazards to communities from wildfires, assessing current and previous hazardous fuels reduction projects, making recommendations for specific future projects to reduce hazardous fuels, and a final report interpreting findings.

Lassen Fire Safe Council, Inc., will evaluate proposals submitted according to the information found in the proposal package. Proposals will only be accepted from contractors who demonstrate a technical ability to successfully complete the scope of work being bid and have valid required insurance and licenses in effect at the time of submission.

Any interested party should contact Lassen Fire Safe Council, Inc. at https://www.lassenfiresafecouncil.org/bid-contracting-opportunities or 530-250-4449 or chastity@lassenfiresafecouncil.org. Once contacted, proposal requirements and specifics will be provided to interested parties. Proposals are due prior to 4pm on December 14, 2024.

